
Legal Notices 
(First pub. April 14. 1949) 

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
Sealed bids will be received 

at the office of the Department 
of Roads and Irrigation in the 
fixate Capitol at Lincoln, Ne- 
braska. on May 5, 1949, until 
10:00 o’clock A. M.; and at that 
time publicly opened and read 
for SAND GRAVEL SURFAC- 
ING and incidental work on the j 
SPENCER-O’NEILL Patrols Nos. 
81003 and 81012 State Road. 

The approximate quantity is: | 
3,100 Cu. Yds. Sand Grav- , 

vel Surface Course Mater- 
ial 

The attention of bidders is di- 

Auto Financing 
Finance your 1941 
or later model auto 

with us. 

★ 

Geo. C. Robertson 
O'Neill, Neb. 

rected to the Special Provisions 
covering subletting or assigning 
the contract. 

Compliance by the contractor 
with the standards as to hours 
of labor prescribed by the "Fair 
Labor Standards Act of 1938,” 
approved June 25, 1938 (Publiq 
No. 718, 75th Congress), will be 
required in the performance of 
the work under this contract. 

The minimum wage paid to 
all skilled labor employed on 

this contract shall be ninety (90) 
cents per hour, except that a 

minimum wage of one dollar 
and twenty-five cents ($1.25) 
per hour shall be paid to: 

Crane Operators 
Dragline Operators 
Power Shovel Operators 
The minimum wage paid to all 

intermediate labor employed on 

this contract shall be eighty (80) 
cents per hour. 

The minimum wage paid to all 
unskilled labor employed on this 
contract shall be sixty (60) cents 
per hour. 

Plans and specifications for 
the work may be seen and in- 

formation secured at the office 
of the County Clerk at Butte, 
Nebraska, at the office of the 
County Clerk at O’Neill, Ne- 
braska, at the office of the Dis- 
trict Engineer of the Department 
of Roads and Irrigation at Ains- 
worth, Nebraska, or at the of- 
fice of the Department of Roads 
and Irrigation at Lincoln, Ne- 
braska. 

The successful bidder will be 
required to furnish bond in an 

At Public Auction 
MAY 6, 1949 

At 1 :00 P. M. at the West Front Door of 
the Courthouse, Neligh, Nebraska. 
The following property will be sold to the 
highest bidder: 

A 1948 DODGE 6-Cylinder Truck 
Tractor and, 

A 1948 40 Foot Gingham Van 
Trailer (Stock Type) 

This is good equipment and is in good con- 

dition. This truck and trailer may be in- 

spected prior to sale at the office of E. H. 
Ashcraft, Clearwater, Nebraska. 

CLIFTON HOPKINS, Auctioneer 
For further particulars see or write: 

James F. Brogan, or Julius D. Cronin, 
Attorneys. 

amount equal to 100% of his 
contract. 

As an evidence of good faith 
in submitting a proposal for this 
work, the bidder must file, with 
his proposal, a certified check 
made payable to the Department 
of Roads and Irrigation and in 
an amount not less than two 
hundred fifty (250) dollars. 

The right is reserved to waive 
all technicalities and reject any 
or all bids. __; 

DEPARTMENT OF ROADS 1 

AND IRRIGATION 
F. H. Klietsch, State En- 

gineer 
J. M. Crook, District En- 

gineer 
C. J. Tomek, County Clerk 

Boyd County 
Ruth Hoffman, County 

Clerk, Holt County. 
49-51c 

(First pub. April 21, 1949) 
Julius D. Cronin. Attorney 
NOTICE TO CREDITORS 

Estate No. 3560 
In the County Court of Holt 

County, Nebraska, April 20th, 
1949. 

In the matter of the Estate of 
Karolina Sobotka, Deceased. 

! CREDITORS of said estate are 

| hereby notifed that the time for 
i presenting claims against said 
estate is August 12th, 1949, and 

■ for the payment of debts is 

j April 20th, 1950 and that on 

! May 12th, 1949, and on August 
13th, 1949, at 10 o’clock A. M., 
each day, I will be at the Coun- 
ty Court Room in said County 
to receive, examine, hear, allow, 
or adjust all claims and objec- 
tions duly filed. 

LOUIS W. REIMER, 
County Judge. 

(COUNTY COURT SEAL) 50-52 

(First pub. April 28, 1949) 
Julius D. Cronin, Attorney 
NOTICE TO CREDITORS 

Estate No. 3562 
In the County Court of Holt 

County, Nebraska, April 21st, 
1949. 

In the matter of the Estate of 
Myrtle Shepard Lee, Deceased. 

CREDITORS of said estate are 

hereby notified that the time 
limited for presenting claims 
against said estate is August 
19th, 1949, and for the payment 
of debts is April 21st, 1950 and 
that on May 19th, 1949, and on 

August 20th, 1949, at 10 o’clock 
A. M., each day, I will be at the 
County Court Room in said 
County to receive, examine, 
hear, allow, or adjust all claims 
and objections duly filed. 

LOUIS W. REIMER, 
County Judge. 

(COUNTY COURT SEAL) 51-lc 

Progressive Club Meets — 

AMELIA — The Amelia pro- 
gressive club met Wednesday, 
April 20, with Mrs. Pearl White. 

Dreams are rare among indi- 
viduals past 65, according to 
the Encyclopaedia Bfitanmca. 

Selling at Auction! 
With Immediate Possession 

. A 2,900 ACRE 

SANDHILLS RANCH 

WEDNESDAY, MAY 4th 
12:30 P. M. 

Also Selling All Equipment and Livestock 
COMPLETE LINE FARM AND RANCH MACHINERY 

106 CATTLE 41 HORSES 
Auction will be held on the premises located 12 miles Northwest of Ericson. Nebr.. on the 
Cedar river road, which is graveled. 

THE RANCH 
/ 

2900 ACRES: All located in Garfield County, Nebr. Blocked in one convenient operating 
unit—divided into 4 pastures of 1280 880 460 250 acres. It is well sodded with all of 
the nutritious grasses that produce pounds of beef. 

THE IMPROVEMENTS:—Nearly all buildings new within last 5 years. A one story comfort- 
able house of 3 rooms, a full basement, running water, shower, all electrically lighted from 
a new 32 volt Delco plant. A modern dairy barn, 24x40 — fully cemented floors, stanch- 
ions for 23 cows. 8x10 separator room. New Garaqe, 20x30 with work shop attached. Bunk 
house 18x24. Calf shed 12x24. All new corrals and loading chute built of 2x12 lumber and 
creosoted lifetime posts. All fences are cross fences are in excellent condition, aood posts. 
3 and 4 wires. 3 wells and 2 windmills furnish water for yards, and improvements with 7 
additional wells, 6 with new windmills and tanks, located in the various pastures. Over 
30,000 seedling trees have been planted in the last 2 years. School house within V* mile of 
improvements, on daily mail route, telephone, all weather graveled road. R. E. A. has been 
approved. This property will be offered as a whole—or in tracts, as follows: 

UNIT 1 — Sec. 21, 640 acres, all pasture, fenced on 3 sides, well and windmill, good 20 ft. 
lank centrally located. 

UNIT 2 — Sec. 22, 640 acres, all pasture, fenced on 3 sides, watered by 2 wells and wind- 
mills, 2 tanks. 

UNIT 3 — Improved (See description above) 1,620 acres. Fenced into 3 pastures of 880, 
460 and 250 acres. 

TERMS ON REAL ESTATE SALE: 25% cash payment day of sale — purchaser to have im- 
mediate possession upon payment of balance due. Warranty deed and abstract will be fur- 
nished. 

GENERAL COMMENT: Pal Doran has operated lhi* ranch for the past 6 years. It has con- 

sistently shown in operating profit. Average animal carrying capacity — 200 cows or 300 
yearlings. 
Whether you are interested in either one or two sections of pasture land or in the entire 
ranch, drive out before sale day. Pat will gladly show you the property. 
Sec. 21 Sec. 22 Sec. 28 W‘/2 of W'/j Sec. 27 EVi NE>/4 Sec. 29 NW‘/4 & NE>/4 & SE‘/4 & 
E'/a of SW'/4 Sec. 33 W‘/2 of W'/s Sec. 34 Twp. 23 Range 13 West 6 P. M. Garfield county 

LUNCH WILL BE SERVED TERMS ON PERSONAL PROPERTY—CASH 

PAT DORAN, Owner 
ERICSON. NEBR. 

Ernie Weller, Atkinson. Nebr. and O. J. Wallhers & Son, Ericson. Nebr., Auctioneers. 
B. A. Rose, Burwell, Nebr., Clerk. 

(First pub. April 28, 1949) | 
Julius D. Cronin.* Attorney 
notice to creditors 

AND HEIRS 
Countv Court of Holt County 

Nebraska. Estate of Viola M 
Searles. Deceased. J 
The State of Nebraska, To All 

Concerned: Notice is hereby 
given that Frank Seal les has j 

filed his petition alleging that I 
Viola M. Searles died February 
13 1947, intestate, a resident of 
Holt County, Nebraska, seized 
on an interest in a tract ot land 
in Knox County. Nebraska, des- 
cribed as follows, to-wit: 

Beginning at the South- 
east corner of the South 
Half of the Southwest Quar- 
ter of Section Two, Town- 

ship Thirty, North, of Range 
Three, West of the 6th P 

M., thence West about ten 

chains, more or less, to the 
Southeast corner of land 
sold for Driving Park or 

Fair Grounds; thence turn- 

ing a right angle and ex- 

tending North about 16.98 
chains, more or less, to the 
Northeast corner of said 
Fair Grounds; thence turn- 

ing a right angle and ex- 

tending west 16.45 chains, 
more or less, along the 
North line of said Fair 
Grounds to the Northwest 
corner of said Fair Grounds; 
thence turning a right angle 
and extending South about 
8.14 chains, more or less, to 

the North line of the right 
of way of the C. St. P. M. & 
O. Railway Company for a 

point of commencement; 
thence North 8.14 chains 
more or less to the North- 
west corner of said Fair 
Grounds; thence turning at 

right angles and extending 
West to the North line of 

right of way of the C. St. 
P. M. & O. Railway Com- 

pany; thence along north 
line of said right of way in 
a southeasterly direction to 

point of commencement, 
containing five acres, more 

or less. Intending thereby to 

describe a tract of land 
bounded by right of way of 
Railway Company and Fair 
Grounds and land sold to 

S. Saunders. 

That petitioner, Frank Searles, 
is the present owner of an in- 
terest in said real estate, having 
derived title thereto by inherit- 
ance from said deceased per- 
son. 

The prayer of said petition is 

for a determination of the time 
of death of said deceased, a de- 
termination of her heirs, their 
degree of kinship, and the right 
of descent of the interest in 
real property of said deceased 
person; that there is no inheri- 
tance tax, state or federal, due 
from said estate or the heirs 
thereof. 

That said petition will be for 
hearing in this Court on May 
19th, 1949, at ten o’clock A. M. 

LOUIS W. REIMER, 
County Judge. 

(COUNTY COURT SEAL) 51-lc 

(First pub. April 28, 1949) 
John R Gallagher. Attorney 

NOTICE TO CREDITORS 
Estate No. 3561 

In the County Court of Holt 
County, Nebraska, April 23rd, 
1949. 

In the matter of the Estate of 
Ida A. Townsend, Deceased. 

CREDITORS of 1 said estate 
are hereby notified that the time 
limited for presenting claims 
against said estate is August 
19th, 1949, and for the payment 
of debts is April 23rd, 1950, and 
that on May 19th, 1949, and on 

August 20th, 1949, at 10 o’clock 
A. M., each day, I will be at the 
County Court Room in said 
County to receive, examine, 
hear, allow, or adjust all claims 
and objections duly filed. 

LOUIS W. REIMER, 
County Judge. 

(COUNTY COURT SEAL) 51-lc 

INMAN LOCALS 

Miss Zitella Kestenholtz re- 
turned to work at the M & M 
cafe in O’Neill on Wednesday, 
April 20, after spending two 
weeks at home resting. 

Mr. and Mrs. T. J. Davis and 
daughter, Imogene, were in 
Sioux City on Tuesday, April 
19. 

Mrs. Nellie Conard, of Ft. 
Collins, Colo., and Mrs. Lloyd 
Brown, of Bassett, came Wed- 
nesday, April 20, from Ozark, 

: Mo., where they had visited 
relatives for 10 days and spent 
a couple days here at the 
George Sobotka home. 

Lewis Kopecky. sr., went to 
Omaha on Saturday and was 
in attendance at the Jackson | 
day dinner Saturday evening, ; 
He returned home Sunday. 

Miss Faye Bruncjchorst left | 
Sunday morning for Lincoln j 
where she will model for her ; 

sister. Genevieve, who is in 
Lincoln taking the state board 
examinations after completing ; 
a beauty course at Norfolk. 

M. R. Caster, of Sterling, j 
Colo., came late Saturday eve- ! 
ning and was an overnight 
guest in the home of Mrs. An- j 
na Smith. On Sunday he went 
to Chambers to attend the fu- 
neral of his uncle, Dan Cran- j 
dall. He returned to Sterling 
late Sunday. 

______ 
! 

(First pub. April 21, 1949) 
NOTICE 

TO ALL DOG OWNERS IN 
THE VILLAGE OF INMAN. 

NEBR. 
Get your dog licenses and 

tags from City Clerk. 
1 icense fees are $1.00 for 

male dogs and $3 00 for females 
per vear. 

All dogs not licensed and 
wearing proper tags on and af- 
ter May 15th, 1949 will be taken 
>p and disposed of. 

INMAN VILLAGE BOARD, i 

c50-*>l I 

Rainbow Cruise 
I heme of Banquet 

INMAN—The annual junior- 
senior banquet took place in 
the assembly room of the In- 
man high school on Saturday 
evening. April 23, at 7 o’clock. 

It was in the nature of a 
rainbow cruise and the room | 
was appropriately and artistic- 1 
ally decorated for the occasion 
by the members of the jumoi 
class and their sponsor, Mrs. 
Ralph Gray. 

A three-course dinner was 

prepared by the mothers of the 
juniors and served by six of 
the sophomore boys. 

Following is the program, 
which was bound in a booklet 
and resembled a sea shell: 

LeRoy Moore, toastmaster;I 
Mr. Coon, grace; Deritha 
Smith, “Respects of the Cap- 
tain;” Georgella Sobotka, “An- 
chors Aweigh;” Carolyn Wat- 
son, “Island Magic;” John 
Bohon. "Not Many Voyages A- 
go;” Tom Clark, "Before the 

nard Sholes, "Old 
Sea Chest;” Mr. Bright, "Wind 
or wave;” Larry Hopkins, 
"Shipmates Forever;” Harlow 
Morsbach, “Ebb and Flow;” 
Mr. Gray, "New Worlds to I 
Conquer;” Dotty Moore and ! 
Barbara Brunckhorst, "Dear 
Old High.” 

A program for all high I 
school students followed the i 

banquet. 

Other Inman News 
Mr. and Mrs. Morris Black- 

burn, of Cavalier, N. D., re- 
turned to their home Tuesday 
afternoon after spending sev- 
eral days with Mrs. Black- 
burn’s parents, Mr. and Mrs. 
Earl Stevens, and other rela- 
tives. 

Mrs. Virgil Tomlinson and 
daughter, Bonnie Dee, and 
Mrs. Earl Watson were Norfolk 
visitors on Tuesday, April 19 
Miss LuElla Watson, who spent 

j the Easter holidays with her 
I parents, accompanied them as 
far as Norfolk on her way to 

I Wayne where she is a student 
at the Wayne college. 

Mr. and Mrs. George L. Col- 
man, jr., Mr. and Mrs. Guy 
Couch, Mrs. George Colman, 
sr., and Miss Faye Brunckhorst 
were Norfolk visitors on Wed- 
nesday, April 20. 

Postmaster and Mrs. James 
McMahan spent Saturday in 
Norfolk. 

Inman Coffee Club 
Elects New Officers— 

INMAN*— The Irynan Coffee 
club met Wednesday, April 
20, at the home of Mrs. Jennie 
Crosser. A covered dish lunch- 
eon was served by the group 
at noon. 

At the business session, the 
following officers were elect- 
ed for the coming ye^r: Mrs. 

Leon Tompkins, president; 
Mrs. Floyd Keyes, vice-presi- 
dent; Mrs. Leo Mossman, sec- 
retary; Mrs. M. L. Harkins, 
treasurer. 

There were 14 members and 
five visitors present. Assisting 
hostesses were Mrs. Joseph 
Coon, Mrs. Arthur Renner and 
Miss Abbie Hanley. 

Mrs. Joe Menish 
Shower Honoree— 

INMAN — A post nuptial 
miscellaneous shower was giv- 
en in honor of Mrs. Joe Men. 
ish, the former Dolores Cad- 
wallader, at the church parlors 
on Thursday afternoon, April 
21. Mrs. Menish received many 

gilts to use in her new home. 
Refreshments were served. 

DANCF! 
at 

Summerland 
EWING. NEBR. 

Wednesday, May 4 
Music furnished by 

Glen Hudson 
and His Orchestra 

NEED MORE 
SEED COF.j V 

YOUR LOCAL 
STECKLEY DEALER 

HAS IT ON HAND! 

The Label on the Bag 
la Your Guarantee of a 
Good Com Crop. 
_ 

V 

A»K YOUK WHOHBOK WHO P1AMT* -I —1 

CORKLE HATCHERY.O’Neill 
FLOYD FRAHM.Page 
HELEN SISSAN.Ewing 
WILLIAM HAVRANEK.Lynch 
JOHN HAVRANEK.Spencer 

Lowest Price 
in 5 Years 

★ ★ ★ ★ ★ 

Brand New Genuine 

B. F. GOODRICH 

ONE WEEK ONLY 

As Low as 

9.9o 
Plus Tax 

6.00 16 
• Not a "second" or a retread. 
• Backed bv a lifetime quarantee. 
• Wide full-depth, non-skid tread. 

Price Reductions on Other Sizes, Also! 

Lloyd Collins 
Phone 365 IMPLEMENTS O’Neill 


